3/3/16	<i>i</i> 04-11-200	651	Rec'd PCI	W0 31	MAR 2006
FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	103217915	151 1 311 1 51 1	10	u.s. d / 5741	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCIAN Parent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Assistant Secretary and C thereof.	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and a	address of rec	eiving party(ies	s):
(1) Peter HEROLD, (2) Robert MAH, (3) Stefan STUTZ, (4) Aleksandar STOJANOVIC, (5) Vincenzo TSCHINKE and (6) Nathalie JOTTERAND		Name: <u>SPEEDEL EXPERIMENTA AG</u> Street Address: <u>Gewerbestrasse 14</u>			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No		City: Allschwil Country: Switzerland			
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: (1)-(3), (5) and (6) 27, 2006	Merger _ Change of Name March 1, 2006; (4) February	Additional name(s		attached? <u>No</u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent number of this document is being filed together 2006 A. Patent Application No.(s)	,,	B. Patent No.(is: <u>February 27</u>	<u>, 2006 and March 1,</u>
5. Name and address of party to whom document should be mailed:	T 117	6. Total numb	er of applicat	ions and patent	s involved: 1
Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. Attn: Michael R. Davis , Esq. Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\$\\$40.00\$ X Enclosed (Check No. \frac{3303}{300}) Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: \frac{23-0975}{300}			
City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006-1021		o. Deposit acc	ount number.	<u> 23-0973</u>	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) HIS SPACE				
0.00					
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief Michael R. Davis , Reg. No.25,134 	the foregoing information is true a	nd correct and any		is a true copy of arch 31, 2006	the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:

Do not detacn inis portion

THE COMMISSIONUR IS AUTHORIZED
TO CHARGE ANY TO HOLE NOY IN THE
Box Assignments

ACCOUNT NO. 23-0275.

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

Attorney Docket No. 2006-0446A

PATENT REEL: 017725 FRAME: 0458

ASSIGNMENT

1 / We Peter HEROLD, Roggenburgstrasse 6, 4055 Basel, Switzerland

Robert MAH, Baselstrasse 40L, 4132 Muttenz, Switzerland

Stefan STUTZ, Reichensteinerstrasse 19, 4053 Basel, Switzerland Aleksandar STOJANOVIC, Colmarerstrasse 61, 4055 Basel, Switzerland

Vincenzo TSCHINKE, Kernmattstrasse 24, 4102 Binningen, Switzerland

Nathalie JOTTERAND, Münchensteinerstrasse 136, 4053 Basel, Switzerland

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknow-ledged, do hereby sell and assign to **Speedel Experimenta AG**, a **Swiss corporation**, of **Gewerbestrasse 14**, **4123 Alischwil**, **Switzerland**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

ORGANIC COMPOUND

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/EP2004/052389

filed 30 September 2004

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said **Speedel Experimenta AG**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said **Speedel Experimenta AG**.

Peter HEROLD - BOG	Date 1. 3. 2ez 6
Robert MAH Robert Mak	Date 01.03.2006
Stefan STUTZ M. Kulz	Date 1.3.2006

US 10/97

Aleksandar STOJANOVIC	-a. i Date E	27 2. 200 C
Vincenzo TSCHINKE Amo Muh	Date	1,3,2006
Nathalie JOTTERAND Con Later	Date C	01.03. 2006

US 10/97